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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIlLl. AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Adkins Be®s. Drilling Co,

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

3303 Monel Park, Huntington, W.Va,

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

24 March ,19.59
PROPOSED LOCATION

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

Butler District
ADDRESS
Wayne
Kizzie & Oscar Vinson & R et County

OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS

Well No 3 F2°30 C 221 -

ADDRESS

Kizzie & Ogear Vinson Farm
GENTLEMEN: ‘z,,[ Qe /

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated 16 April 1958

, madeby__ Kizzie & Oscar Vinson , to
Adkins Drilling Co. , and recorded on the__21____day

of _ April 1958

Book 48 : palge’]'86
The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-

aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten® days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address. day___ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

SN Very truly yours,
) 025 ?5:'){,;,5 Adkins Bess, Drilling Co.
L S /f;\ WELL OPERATOR
L e 2
& bl il 3 3303 Monel Park
P R . - Address . STREET
© RECEIVED N of
; WEST V’RG’fEiA .Ai)/ Well Operator Huntineton

UEPT. OF Mikzs Sy em onrowv — (08/18/2023
(/ Svp - ‘:‘6\«“;;/ w‘Va'
L1 >

*Section 3 . . .. If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections

have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON

m”’ 1959

M. James W, Pack,
0il and Gas Wells
Hamlin, West Virginia

Desr M, Pack:

We are in receipt of applications for permits
to drill wells in youwr digtrict: -

i triet‘hu Yo, 2 on Rizzie and Oscar Vinson Parm,
s Weyne County from Adking Brothers Drilli
Compary . Pernit mamber will be WAY-1178. ”

Well Wo. 3 on Kizzie and Oscar Vinson Farm,

Butler District, Wayne County from Adkins Zrothers Drilli
Company., Permit muber will be WAY-1179. x

e th;l No, 1-SR-1065 on Carmi Crebtree Farm,
Butler c gyne County from Owens, Libby-Ovens Gas
Department, Pernit muber will be m.’f-liﬂo.

Very truly yours,

Crawford L, Wilson, Director
DEPARTHENT OF MINES

BY
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

08/18/2023
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April 5, 1959

Adking Brothers Drilling Company
3303 Monel Paxk
Huntington, West Virginia

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed are permits for drilling the following
wellsse

Permit So. Uell #o, Farm District
WAY-1170 2 Hizzie and Oscar Vinmn Butler
WAY-1179 3 Kigzie and Oscar Vinson Butler

site., When drilling is completed, please send us two
Wuﬂmnummtwe&m

VYery truly yours,
Crawford L, Wilson, Director
DEPARTIENT OF MINES
BY
“Assistent Divector
CIL AND GAS DIVISION
_—

cc M. James W, Pack, Inspector
M, R, C. Tucker, Assistant
Geologist

08/18/2023



April 8, 1959

Mr, Franklin Adkins

Adking Drilling Company
3303 Monel Park
Huntington, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Adkins:

Enclosed are revised permits to drill the

following wells:

Permit No.

Well No, Fara District

WAY-1178
WAY-1179

2 Rizzie and Oscar Vinson Butler
3 Kizzie and Oscar Vinson Butler

Very truly yours,

Crauford L, Wilson, Director
DEPARTMENT OF HINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

08/18/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. =11 Qil or Gas Well 3
(KIND)
N CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
LT Adkins Brothers Drilling CJ. TUBING DRILLING WELL
3303 Menel Park :
Address____Huntingten, W, Va. e
. 16_ Kind of Packer____
parm._ Kizzie Vinsen & Oscar Vinsen e
18
Well No 3 10 Size of
District. Butler County Wayne 8%
654 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth.... ... 2 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2. Perf. bottom_____
: d Perf.
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch Tenars Wop S
Perf. bottom______
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

SR Adkins Brothers has informed me to have the drilling permit
no. 1179 cancelled.
2-11-66 > RECEN:D S _,Z/ /é7
v :’ w ST V\RS”‘-‘A \)’ /(V DIST OR
= > Meat of eSS 08/ 1872023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/18/2023
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February 9, 1960

My, James W, Pack, Inspector
Oil and Gas Wells
Hamlin, West Virginia

Dear Mr, Pack:

Ve have had the following locations en
our files for months. Copies of the locations
maps are enclosed., Way-1133 - 1179.

When you can arrange your schedule to
visit these locations, find out if drilling wes
completed or started. If they have not been started,
we will cancel permits.

Very truly yours,

CRAWFORD L. WILSON, DIRECTOR
Department of Mines

Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

08/18/2023



March 9, 1960

Adkins Brothers Drilling Company
3303 Monel Park

Huntington, West Virginia
Dear Sirss

Inspector James Pack has advised us that
Well No., 3 on Kizzie and Oscor Vinson Farm, Butler
District, Wayne County will not be drilled at present
time and you wish to cancel the permit.

Permit WAY~1179 has been cancelled.

Very truly yours,

CRAWFORD L, WILSON
Director
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

M3/m
cc Mr. James W, Pack, Inspector

0il and Gas VWells
Hamlin, West Virginia

08/18/2023
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x VINSON NO.2 WELL

Company _ADKINS BROS. rlsung o

Address 2202 Moniel FRrek LlINTI NETON IWIA.
Farm _A/Z2z/ LINsom X OscAp |
Tract__3 Acres_ 2% Lease No._________|
Well (Farm) No._ 3 Serial No.__________
Elevation (Spirit Level) 984
Quadrangle Pl ol AP,

County WA VAN E Dlstrlctm
Engineer i&%&@ﬂ’t}

Engineer's Registration No. __ 7~ 7.9
File No. Drawing No.

Date 242 /959 Scale /“= 300"
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

¢ OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION 8%95023
FILE NO.___ WaAy-

A% b e 5 i

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.
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= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.
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